

June 09, 2021

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

**BSE** Limited Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose the copies of newspaper advertisement published in Free Press Journal (English) and Pudari (Marathi), in compliance with the provisions of Sec. 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 10 of the Companies(Management and Administration) Rules 2014, intimating that the Register of Member and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Saturday, 19th June 2021 to Saturday, 26th June 2021 (both days inclusive) to determine the eligibility of Members for payment of final dividend of Rs. 15/- per share, recommended by the Board of Directors, which, on approval by the Members, will be paid to those Members whose names appear on the Register of Members as at the close of Friday, the 18th June 2021

The above information is also available on the website of the Company www.thyrocare.com. This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Thyrocare Technologies Limited,

Ramjee Dorai Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



REPLACEMENT OF DSL TYPE WIRE of Work: Replacement of the DSL by Bus Bar Type DSL for EC is in TMW/NKRD. Tender Value 1,001/- (Approx.). Tender Closin 1001/- (Approx.). Tender Closin 1500 hrs. Websi

Tender Notice No.: NK/TMW/DRG/ 535/T/02/2021-22 dated 03/06/2021

PUBLIC NOTICE

ESP. First No. 142 admensionly area about 229.9 See Association of the folial primersioning 229.0 See Association of the folial primersioning 229.0 See Association of the folial primersioning area folial primersioning and primersioning area folial primersion of the partnersion of Man. Seal Published and International Programmers of Man. Seal Published and International Programmers of Man. Seal Published Prog

## PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to the openeral public that Original Share Certificate No. 02 bearing clistinctive numbers from 08 to lOissued by Tara Niklean Co-perative Housenig Society Limited assets of the control of the

Dated: 09-06-2021. (Secretary)

## PUBLIC NOTICE

OTICE is hereby given to the public rge that my clients (1) MRS. PUNAN UPTA & (2) MR. PRADEEPKUMAR UPTA are the owners in respect of GUPPA are the owners in respect of the GUPPA are the GUPPA are the GUPPA are the GUPPA control with EVEN of the CAVID CONTROL OF THE CA

ncumbrances, Jai, Dated this 09° day of June 2021. Sdy VIKAS THAKKA Advocate High Cour Shop No. 2, Ambe Dhan Premise Co-op. Soc. Ltd Near Ambaji Dham Temple M.G. Road, Mulund (West Mumbai – 400 08

## Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation

City Engineering Department
Tender Notice No. NMMC/ C.E. / 42/2021-22
Name of work - 7225/05/ONSTRUCTION OF RCC OPEN
NAALA FROM VARADVINAYAK APARTMENT PLOT NO36A TO SHKEE DHAN SOCIEST & ROAD & DRAIN MEAR
MAZIDUN SCHOOL SECTOR 8A Under Ward No.22 AIROLL
Estimated Cost (Rs.):-6.85.30,853Tender bookelst will be available on e-tendering computer
system at <a href="https://www.mmmc.etenders.in">www.mmmc.etenders.in</a> and at www.mmmc.gov.in
website of NMMC on dt.09/06/2021. The tender is to be
submitted online at <a href="https://www.mmmc.etenders.in">www.mmmc.etenders.in</a> For any technical
difficulties in the e-tendering process, please contact the help desk
number given on this website.
The right to accept or reject any tender is reserved by the

The right to accept or reject any tender is reserved by the Hon'ble Commissioner of Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation.

Thyrocare\* The Trust. The Truth.

THYROGARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED REGISTERED OFFICE: D-37/1, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai: 400 703. CREPORATE OFFICE: D-37/3, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai: 400 703.

## CIN No.: L85110MH2000PLC123882

### NOTICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Sec. 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014, as amended, and Regulation 42 of Sell (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Saturday, 19th June 2021 to Saturday, 26th June 2021 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM and to determine the eligibility of Members for payment of final dividend fis. 315/. en share recommended but the Roard of Divertors. of Rs. 15/- per share, recommended by the Board of Directors, which, on approval at the AGM, will be paid to those Members whose names appear on the Register of Members as at the close of Friday, the 18th June 2021.

For THYROCARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIRS &

RECONSTRUCTION BOARD

PUBLIC NOTICE

E-mail- rreeamhada@gmail.com

Executive Engineer, C-3 Divn., 10-12, 2nd floor, Ropa Lane, Chandanw Marine Lines, Mumbai 400 002. Tel. No. 22054235 E-mail- rreec3mhada@gmail.com

Executive Engineer, D-I Divn.
89-95 Rajni Mahal Building, 1st floor, Opp.
A.C. Market, Tardeo, Mumbai-34.
Tel. No. 23531361
E-mail- rreedImhada@gmail.com

E-mail- rreedImhada@gmail.com
Executive Engineer, D-2 Divn., 89-95 Rajni
Mahal Building, 1st floor, Opp. A.C. Market,
Tardeo, Mumbai-34.

Iel. No. 23533000
E-mail- eembrrd2@gmail.com
Executive Engineer, D-3 Divn.
89-95 Rajni Mahal Building, 1st floor) Opp.
A.C. Market, Tardeo, Mumbai-34.
Tel. No. 23531329
E-mail- rreed3mhada@gmail.com

E-mail- reecommada e gmail.com
Executive Engineer E-I Divn.
Bldg No.24, Ground floor, Abhuday Nagar,
Kalachowki, Mumbai-33.
Tel. No.24705581
E-mail- rreedmhada@gmail.com

Executive Engineer E-2 Divn., Bldg No.24, Ground floor, Abhuday Nagar, Kalachowki, Mumbai-33.

Note: Buildings are the buildings declared most dangerous during last year & included in this year.

in this year.

As per state government directions survey of (the dilapidated buildings should not be restricted to pro monsoon period only but should be carried out through out die year. Accordingly if in fill lire any other buildings are found in dilapidated condition then the same shall be declared as most dangerous from time to time. Therefore more buildings may be declared more dangerous in due course if necessary in future.

declared more dangerous in due course if necessary in future.

The Mumbai Building Repairs and Reconstruction Hoard offers temporary alternative accommodation in its transit camp to the residents of the buildings collapsed/ demolished and diapidated cossed building in the Island city of Mumbai. As per necessity the Board has issued/issuing vacation notices to the residents of the most dangerous occsed building listed above for taking appropriate-necessary action to save lives and properties.

The residents of most dangerous buildings listed above and other old dilapidated cessed building are advised to follow the following instructions in order to save their lives and properties.

1. All residents should co-operate the Board for taking up precautionary measures such as demolition of dangerous portion of the building and necessary propping to the building etc.

2. Apply for form through concern

Apply for allotment of transit tenements in prescribed Application Form through concern Executive Engineer's office for alternative accommodation in Transit Camp. 3. Stop use of most dangerous portion of the building immediately. When MBRRB Officials issues Vacation notice, the residents shall vacate their premises immediately. issues vacation notice, the residents shall vacate their premises immediately.

4. Whenever signs like fall of mortar/earth, widening of existing cracks, separation of floors and walls from columns, sinking of a particular portion of the building are noticed, bring it to the notice of the concerned Executive Engineer of the Board, the Ward Officer of the concerned Ward of McGM and officials of the Fire Brigade & Police Control Room. This information may also be given to the following Control Rooms of the Board and the MCGM.

A. Board's Control Room :-Rajani Mahal Building, 1st floor, 89-95 Tardeo Road, Mumbar-400 034 Phone No.23536945, 23517423, Mobile No. 9321637699

B. Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai. Main Building, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 Tel: 22694725/22694727

MHADA - Leading Housing Authority in the Nation CPRO/A/247

Mumbai-400 034.

Tel. No. 23512906 E-mail- rreecitnhada@gmail.com

Tel. No. 23533060

Tel. No.24705582 E-mail- rreee2mhada@gmail.com

2 B-2

3.

4. 5. 6. 7.

9. 10. 11.

12. 13.

14.

15. D-1

16.

17.

20 F-1

C-3

D-2 18.

E-2 21

Sd/- Ramjee Dorai Head ( L & S ) & Company Secretary

MOST DANGEROUS BUILDING IN THE ISLAND CITY OF MUMUBAI The following cessed building have been identified at most dangerous during the continue and Pre-Monsoon Survey 2021 carried out by the Board. 

E-mail- rreeemhada@gmail.com
Ekscutive Engineer, B-2 Divn, Mahanagar
Palika, B Divn. Bulding, Babula Tank Road, Bej
Palika, B Divn. Bulding, Babula Tank Road, Mohd. Chawl. B-3616(1)
Bldg,No. 133B. Babula Tank Road, Bej
Mohd. Chawl. B-3616(1)
Bldg,No. 14, Umarkhadi, 1st lane, Chatr
House, B-3517
Ekscutive Engineer, C-1 Divn.,
Bldg,No. 14, Umarkhadi, 1st lane, Chatr
House, B-3517
Bldg,No. 14, Umarkhadi, 1st lane, Chatr
House

♦ Bldg No. 166D, Mumbadevi Road Bldg No.2-4A, 2nd Bhoiwada Lane

◆ Bldg No. 14, Bhandari Street
Bldg No.64-64A, Bhandari Street

Bldg.No.2-4, Sorabii Santuk lane,

Bldg.No. 1-3-5,Sant Sena Maharaj Marg Bldg No.3, Sonapur 2nd Cross Lane

Bldg. No 387-391, Badam Wadi, V.P.Road

♦ Bldg. No.391D, Badam Wadi, V.P.Road

Bldg.No.273-281, Fakland Road (D-

Bldg.No.1, Khetwadi 12th Lane (D-2049)

Bldg No.31C & 33A, R.Ragnekar Marg, and 19 Purander Marg, Girgaon, Chowpatty Mumbai D-2445(9)

Bldg.No. 104-106, Meghji Building, A,B & C Shivdas Chapsi Marg, Mumbai -9

Bldg, No. 15-19 K, K, Marg & 1-3 Payas

Bldg.No.42, Masiid Street

## MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL **DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

Extension for Tender Notice No. 24 of 2021

Extension for Tender Notice No. 24 of 2021, for the following works are published in Dally Free press Journal, Mumbai on 21/05/2021 for detailed below.

wumbai on 21/05/2021 for detailed below,							
Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost					
	Koregaon (Mini) Industrial Area Providing final asphalting treatment 50mm thick BDM and 25mm thick AC to coads in Koregaon (Mini) Industrial Area						

roads in Koregaon (Mini) Industrial Area.

The period of downloading of Blank E-tender documents on MIDC web site. (www.midcindia.org) is extended up to 14/06/2021. The other details shall remain unchanged.

Office of the Director
Government Printing and Stationery Dept.
Indravati Bhawan, Block 1 Second Floor,
Nava Raipur Atal Nagar (492002)
G.B. Il/printing/(45)/17-18/ 1101
Date. 08.06.2021
Tender Notice
Extension of Opening date
With reference to the Tender notice no G.B.
Il/printing/(45)/17- 18/877 dated 22/01/2021 published in various news paper and uploaded in website https://eproc.gstate.gov.in, the last date of tender submission and opening has been extended due to unavoidable circumstances arrived because of covid-19 lockdown imposed in various states. The new dates are as follows:-

म्हाडा

follows:
1 Tender submission upto:- 29/06/2021 5:00 PM
2. Tender opening date and time :- 30/06/2021 11:00 AM
3- Sample submission date and time:- 29/06/2021 5:00 PM
(Approved by the Director)

Joint Director Printing and Stationers C.G.Nava Raipur Atal Naga

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Thane. Public Notice > Diversion of 2.86 ha. Of Reserved forestland under forest (Conservation)Act 1980 in favour of Executive Engineer ,Small Scale Irrigation (Water Conservation)Division Kalwa, Thane for constration of Tambadi Minor Irrigation Scheme at village Tambadi Tal-Roha District Raigad of Maharashtra State,

Reference:-:- 1) Letter from Additional Principal Chief Conservation of Forests & Nodal officer

Maharashtra State. Nagpur No.Desk-17/NC/II/I.D-12052/(47)/2453/12-13 Dated 06/02/2013.

-06/02/2013.
2) Letter from ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, Regional officer, West-Central Zone Office, Government of India, Nagpur F. No.6-MHB-17/2013-BHD/0502, Dated-01/03/2019.
3) Letter from Additional Principal Chief Conservation of Forests & Nodal officer Maharashtra State. Nagpur No.Desk-17/NC/2/I.D.-12052/2020-21/1273 Dated -25/02/2021

25/02/2021.

1) Letter from ministry of Environment,Forests & Climate Change, Regional officer,West-Central Zone Office, Government of India, Nagpur F. No.6-MHB-17/2013 = HD/07969, Dated-23/02/2021.

5) Letter from Additional Principal Chief Conservation of Forests & Nodal officer Maharashtra State. Nagpur No.Desit-17/NC/2/I.D.-12052/1400/2020-2/1/273 Dated -26/03/2021.

Reveneue and forest Department,Government order No FLD-1313/CR-92/F-10,dt-31/05/2021

Name of Office :- Disrtict water of

Order:
The Principal Chief conservator of forest (Head of forest force) Maharashtra State Nagpur.has granted in Principal Approval to divert land to District water conservation officer, soil and Water conservation (Executive Engineer Small Scale Engineer, Small Scale Logale Irrigation (Water conservation) Division Kalwa-Thane (The Diversion of 2,86 ha of Reserved Forest and Protected forest) scheme in Raigad District for the purpose of construction of Tambadi Minor Irrigation Scheme in Raigad District.

Village Name	Taluka	District	Gut No./ Comptt No.	Legal status	Total Area (in Hectare)
Tambadi	Roha	Raigad	Gut No. 271 Comptt No. 281	Reserved Forest	2.86

The land diverted on terms and condition of above reference and letter dated 31/05/2021. Proposal for construction of Tambadi, Minor Irrigation Scheme, and as per Government of India, forest (Conservation) Act, 1980, guidelines the project is site specific and non availability of alternative non lorest land for construction of Tambadi, Minor Irrigation Scheme was considered. Notice is the purposed of public Intenset.

Disrtict water Conservation officer, soil and Water conservation Division, kalwa-Thane

conservation Division, kalwa

DGIPR 2021-22/764

Circle SASTRA Mumbai Central PNB Pragati Tower, 1st Floor, Plot C-9, Block- G, Bandra Kurja Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051, Email: cs8282@pnb.co.in SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSETS Parb punjab national bank Oriental Union

**UNDER SARFAESI ACT** 

and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, to which has been taken by the Authorsed Officer of the Bank/Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is," "As is whates", and "Whatever there is "eakly, for recovery of its dues due to the Bank/Secured Creditor from the respective borrower (s) and guarantors. The reserve price and the earn SCHEDULE OF THE SECURED ASSETS

Sr	Name of the Branch	Description of the Immovable Properties	A) Date of Demand Notice u/s 13(2) of	A) Reserve Price	Date/ Time	Details of the
No		Mortgaged	SARFESI ACT 2002 B) Outstanding Amount as on	B) EMD (Last Date	of E-Auction	encumbrances known to the
	Name & addresses of the	Name of Mortgagor / Owner of property	C) Possession Date u/s 13(4) of	of deposit of	E-tuolion	secured creditors
	Borrower(s) / Mortgagor(s) / Guarantors	Owner or property	SARFESI ACT 2002 D) Nature of Possession Symbolic /	EMD)  C) Bid Incremental		Name & Number of the Contact Person
	Guantino		Physical / Constructive	Amount		are contact i croon
1	Circle SASTRA Mumbai Central	Flat No.302, 3rd Floor, Ruby Shine, Plot No.2,	A) 01.01.2020	A) Rs. 25,00,000/-	29.06.2021	NIL
	Mr. Pankaj Kumar Upadhyay Flat No.302, 3rd Floor, Ruby Shine.	Hissa No.5, Survey No.141, Village Adai, Tal Panvel, Dist Raigarh	plus interest and charges	B) Rs. 2,50,000/- C) Rs. 50,000/-	11.30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.	Mr. Sandeep Nimbalkar
	Plot No.2, Hissa No.5, Survey No.141,	(Admeasuring 384.92 sq.ft carpet) Owner – Mr. Pankai Kumar Upadhyay	C) 22,10,2020 D) Symbolic			9403969306
-	Village Adai, Tal Panvel, Dist Raigarh Circle SASTRA Mumbai Central	Flat No.304, 3rd Floor, Pundalik Sadan		A) Rs. 17,00,000/-	29.06.2021	NIL
ľ	Mr. Tulsi Ram P Naik	Apartment, Survey No. 64, Village Nandivali,	B) Rs. 16,64,582/- as on 30.06.2015	B) Rs. 1,70,000/-	12.30 p.m. to	Mr. Sandeep
	Flat No. 304, 3rd Floor, Pundalik Sadan Apartment, Survey No. 64, Village	Nadivali Pada, Manpada Road, Dombivali East – 421302	plus interest and charges C) 31.12.2015	C) Rs. 25,000/-	01,30 p.m.	Nimbalkar 9403969306
	Nandivali, Nadivali Pada, Manpada	(Admeasuring 484 sq ft built up)	D) Physical			9403909300
3	Road, Dombivali East – 421302 Circle SASTRA Mumbai Central	Owner-Mr. Tulsi Ram P Naik Flat No. 503, 5th Floor, Sai Shubham Building,	A) 03, 05, 2019	A) Rs. 24.00,000/-	29,06,2021	NIL
ľ	Mr. Murlidhar Ravindra Nair	Plot No. 42A, Sector-5, Taloja, Taluka - Panvel,	B) Rs. 22,26,222.72 as on 30.04.2019	B) Rs. 2,40,000/-	10.30 a.m. to	Mr. Sandeep
	Mrs. Lalita Mur idhar Nair Flat No. 503, 5th Floor, Sai Shubham	Dist - Raigarh 410 208 (Admeasuring 388 sq ft carget)	plus interest and charges C) 09.09.2019	C) Rs. 50,000/-	11.30 a.m.	Nimbalkar 9403969306
	Building, Plot No. 42A, Sector-5.	Owner - Mr. Murlidhar Ravindra Nair	D) Symbolic			9403969306
	Taloja, Taluka – Panvel, Dist – Raigarh 410 208					
4	Circle SASTRA Mumbai Central	Flat No. 402, Arum A Wing, Jainam Greens	A) 26/03/2018	A) Rs.38,70 Lacs	29,06,2021	NJL
	M/s CD Textile Flat No. 402, Arum Complex, Jainam	Complex, Village Kamatghar, Bhiwandi, Thane- 421302, having built up area 1187 sq ft, Standing	B) Rs. 93,47,352 plus Interest & charges less recovery	B) Rs 3.87 Lacs C) Rs 0.25 Lacs	10,30 a.m. to 11,30 a.m.	Lalchand Kundnani 8779293603
	Greens Building, Village Kamatghar,	in the name of Jayshree Chetan Gudka &	C) 15/10/2018	.,		0719293003
	Bhiwandi, Thane-421302 standing in the name of Jayshree Chetan Gudka &	Chetan D Gudka.	D) Physical			
L	Chetan D Gudka					
5	Circle SASTRA Mumbai Central Meenu Building Material Pvt. Ltd.	Commercial Premises 306, 3rd floor Kailash Industrial complex Ghatkopar, Mumbai 400079	A) 30.09.2013 B) Rs.8.46.42.669/- Interest w.e.f.	A) Rs. 155.00 lakh B) Rs. 15.50 lakh	29.06.2021 10.30 a.m.	Approx. Rs. 13.50 Lac to Collector of
	(B),	(admeasuring 1621 sq.ft.Built up area ) in the	01.10.2013 plus charges less recovery	C) Rs. 1.00 lakh	to 11.30 a.m.	Land
	201, New Bharat Building, Ghorupdev cross JaneNo.1, Off, Rambhau Bhogle	name of World Wide Shipping Management Pvt.Ltd.	D) Physical			Lalchand Kundnani 8779293603
	Marg, Byculla (East), Mumbai 400033 M/s World Wide Ship Management Pvt.					5775255555
	Ltd.(G),					
	Commercial Premises 306, 3rd floor Kailash Industrial complex Ghatkopar,					
	Mumbai					
6	Circle SASTRA Mumbai Central Mr Vishal Prakash Mehta, Mrs. Nirali	Flat No.1101, 11th Floor, Kalpavruksha Residency, Kemps comer, Napean Sear Road,	A) 03.04.2018 B) Rs 772 11 lacs plus Interest &	A) Rs. 820.00 lakh. B) Rs. 82.00 lakh	29.06.2021 10.30 a.m. to	NIL Lalchand Kundnani
	Vishal Mehta, Mr. Prakash Mehta	Mumbai -400 036	charges	C) Rs. 2.00 lakh	11.30 a.m.	8779293603
	and Mrs. Rekha Praskash Mehta. Flat No. 1101, 11th Floor, Kalpavruksha	( Admeasuring 1300 sq.ft, carpet area plus terrace & balcony, parking 200 sq.ft)	C) 30,04,2019 D) Physical			
	Residency, Kemps corner, Napean	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	As per High Court Order dt. 13.01.20			
	Sear Road, Mumbai - 400 036		Bank permitted to sale the property under SARFESI			
?	Circle Sastra Mumbai Central, M/s Aditya Pharmacuticals Reg	Flat no 201,2nd Floor,B wing, Ganga Laxmi Sadan Co Op Hsg Ltd, Plot No 46D,TPS	A).20.08.2020 B). De 05.22.084.78 ee ee 20.04.2020	A) Rs. 1,82,00,000/-	29.06.2021 3:00 PM to	NIL
	Office 29,Basant Garden Bunglow,NB	III,Shadid Hema Klani Marg,Sindhi	plus intt and charges	C) Rs. 1,00,000/-	4:00 PM	Ms Sangeeta Singh 7227860106
	PatilMarg,Ratna N Store, Ghatla, Village Road, Chembur, Mumbai	Society, Chembur , Mumbai 400071. (Admeasuring 832.80 sq ft buitup)	C). 13.01.2021 D).Symbolic	·		
	400071 (Mrs Shobha Naresh Bhatia)		D).Oymbuic			
8	(Guarantor) Circle Sastra Mumbai Central,	Office Unit 127,01st Floor,Acharya	A\ 22.00.2020	A) Rs. 33,15,000/-	29,06,2021	
8	Mr. Sandeep Rai Sehgal & Mrs Pooia	Commercial & Shopping Center Co Op Hsg Soc.	B). Rs 1,30,71,556,63 as on	B) Rs. 3,31,500/-	1:00 PM to	NIL
	Sandeep Sehgal , (Borrower and Guarantor)	Ltd,CTS No 98,99 and 100,Village Wadavali,Dr CG Road, Chembur ,Mumbai 400074	31.01.2020 plus intt and charges C), 22.12.2020	C) Rs. 25,000/-	2:00 PM	
	Guarantor) , Reg address: 4C/12,Refinary View Co	admeasuring 158 sq ft in the name of Mr	D).Symbolic			
	Op Hsg Soc. Marol Mumbai 400074 and 404,4th Floor Amborosia Bldg.	2).Office Unit 231.2nd Floor.Acharva		A) Rs. 29.85,000/-	29.06.2021	
	Raheja Acropolis II, Building No 1 B	Commercial & Shopping Center Co Op Hsg Soc.		B) Rs. 2.98,000/-	4:00 PM to 5:00 PM	Ms Sangeeta Singh
	PadaRoad,Mumbai-400088	CG Road, Chembur Mumbai 400074		C) Rs. 25,000/-	5:00 PM	7227860106
		admeasuring 158 sq ft in the name of Mr Sandeep R Sehgal.				
		3) Residential Flat bearing Flat No. 404,4th Floor		A) Rs. 1,71,00,000/-	29,06,2021	
		Amborosia Bldg., Raheja Acropolis II, Building No 1 B Wing, Near Telecom Factory , Deonar Pada		B) Rs. 17,10,000/-	4:00 PM to 5:00 PM	
		Road, Mumbai-400088		C) Rs. 1,00,000/-		
9	Circle Sastra Mumbai Central,	Flat No 1208,A wing,18th Floor, Plot No 05,ATLANTIS Building,Sector 11,Ghansoli,Navi	A),13,03,2019	A) Rs. 1,56,00,000/- B) Rs. 15,60,000/-	29.06.2021 3:00 PM to	NJL
	Beena Ashok Mishra	Mumbai 400701 admeasuring buit up area	01,11,2018 plus interest and charges	C) Rs. 1,00,000/	4:00 PM	Ms Sangeeta Singh 7227860106
	Flat No 1208, A wing, 18th Floor, Plot No 05, ATLANTIS Building, Sector 11,	1203.39 sq ft in the name of Mr Animesh Ashok Mishra and Mrs Bina Ashok Mishra	C), 04.06,2019 D),Symbolic			
	Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai 400701.	and the bill Asilot Mishid	a jia ji a dila			

Flath 2009, Avery 18th Floor, Floth of 1203,39 or 01 in the rane of Mar Animesh Ashoo IC. (J. 462,5019)

Dis Pritotic

The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further conditions.

(1) The audion sale will be 'called the security of the sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further conditions.

(1) The audion sale will be 'called the security of the secur

(Arun Dongre) Chief Officer, M.B.R. & R. Board, Mumbai

Sd/-



# Thyrocare\*

THYROCARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE: D-37/1, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400 703. CORPORATE OFFICE: D-37/3, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400 703.

CIN No.: L85110MH2000PLC123882

Website: www.thyrocare.com | e-mail: ramjee.d@thyrocare.com

## NOTICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Sec. 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014, as amended, and Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Saturday, 19<sup>th</sup> June 2021 to Saturday, 26th June 2021 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM and to determine the eligibility of Members for payment of final dividend of Rs. 15/- per share, recommended by the Board of Directors, which, on approval at the AGM, will be paid to those Members whose names appear on the Register of Members as at the close of Friday, the 18<sup>th</sup> June 2021.

## For THYROCARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Place : Navi Mumbai Sd/- Ramjee Dorai Date : 08-06-2021 Head ( L & S ) & Company Secretary

Mumbai Edition
Jun 9, 2021 Page No. 9
newspaper.pudhari.co.in (//cjss.enewspapr.com/pudhari/)